OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settlings → → ▼ ▼ Tab settlings → → → ▼	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tredemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(les): Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Advanced Imaging Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 1120 Chester Ave., Suite 418 City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/103,105 09/806,632 (National Phase of PCT/US99/23033) Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) 6,002,957 6,004,312 6,047,202
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher L. Parmelec Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)ss 200.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 10-0637 (Walker & Jocke)
City: Medina State: OH ZIP: 44256	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher L. Parmelee Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No. FDT-001 and FDT-002

PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application

[X] U.S. Provisional Application

For: [X] PCT Application By: [X] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company One Nationwide Plaza

Columbus, Ohio 43215 U.S.

Nationality: U.S.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Advanced Imaging Systems, Inc. 1120 Chester Ave., Suite 418 Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21)

- (a) U.S. patent applications:
 60/043,092 filed April 15, 1997
 09/032,730 filed February 27, 1998
 60/103,105 filed October 5, 1998
 09/806,632 filed April 2, 2001
- (b) International applications:
 PCT/US98/07850 filed April 14, 1998
 PCT/US99/23033 filed October 4, 1999
- (c) U.S. patent numbers:
 6,002,957 issued December 14, 1999
 6,004,312 issued December 21, 1999
 6,047,202 issued April 4, 2000

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0204 (d) Foreign applications:

Canadian patent application no. 2,281,731
Japanese patent application no. 544,349/1998
Israel patent application no. 132305
Mexican patent application no. 9909501
European patent application no. 98918418.9
European patent application no. 99950138.0

(e) Foreign patents:

Australian Patent Registration No. 723456

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any national phase, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby releases all security interests in the above listed patent applications and patents, and hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 27 x4 day of FEBRUARY 2003.

Nationwide Mutual Instrume Company

Name (printed): _

Mark W. Poeppelman

Vice President

Title: Fixed Income Securities

Advanced Imaging Systems, Inc.

Bv:

Name: Timothy G. Biro

Title: President

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013589 FRAME: 0205